of shares representing the total share capital at the end of the period after deduction of 62,407,186 restricted shares remaining in lock-up.

Note 2:	 Net asset per share attributable to shareholders of the listed company for 2010 were calculated on the basis of the number of shares
representing the total share capital at the end of the period after deduction of 62,407,186 restricted shares remaining in lock-up under
the share incentive plan. The corresponding amounts for previous years have been restated to reflect the implementation of the 2009
profit distribution and capitalisation of capital reserve plans of the Company.

(V)	 THE AMOUNTS OF NET PROFIT AND NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED AND
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2010 CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRC ASBES ARE ENTIRELY
CONSISTENT WITH THOSE CALCULATED UNDER HKFRSS.

ZTE CORPORATION

22

Changes in Share Capital and Information of Shareholders
(I)	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY DURING THE YEAR

Unit: shares

Prior to the change Increase/decrease as a result of the change (+, –) After the change

Number of
shares Percentage

New issue
Note 1, Note 2

Bonus
issue

Transfer
from capital
reserveNote 3 OthersNote 4 Sub-total

Number of
shares Percentage

I. Shares subject to lock-up 72,459,458 3.96% — — 23,170,254 -28,711,240 -5,540,986 66,918,472 2.34%

1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —

2. State-owned corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

3. Other domestic shares 66,899,197 3.65% — — 20,873,387 -27,630,873 -6,757,486 60,141,711 2.10%

Comprising: domestic
non-state-owned
corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

Domestic natural
person shares 66,899,197 3.65% — — 20,873,387 -27,630,873 -6,757,486 60,141,711 2.10%

4. Foreign shares — — — — — — — — —

Comprising: foreign
corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

Foreign natural
person shares — — — — — — — — —

5. Senior management shares 5,560,261 0.31% — — 2,296,867 –1,080,367 1,216,500 6,776,761 0.24%

II. Shares not subject to lock-up 1,758,876,757 96.04% 79,818,241 — 932,406,974 28,711,240 1,040,936,455 2,799,813,212 97.66%

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,467,401,865 80.12% 21,523,441 — 757,522,128 28,711,240 807,756,809 2,275,158,674 79.36%

2. Domestic-listed foreign shares — — — — — — — — —

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares
(H shares) 291,474,892 15.92% 58,294,800 — 174,884,846 — 233,179,646 524,654,538 18.30%

4. Others — — — — — — — — —

III. Total number of shares 1,831,336,215 100% 79,818,241 — 955,577,228 — 1,035,395,469 2,866,731,684 100.00%

Note 1:	 On 21 January 2010, the Company completed the placing of its new H shares under the general mandate, pursuant to which 58,294,800
H shares were issued and listed.

Note 2:	 The “中興 ZXC1” Warrants were exercised during the period from 1 February 2010 to 12 February 2010. After the close of the exercise,
the share capital of the Company was increased by 21,523,441 RMB ordinary shares.

Note 3:	 On 24 June 2010, the Company implemented the plan of capitalisation of the capital reserve (creation of 5 shares for every 10 shares
based on a total share capital of 1,911,154,456 shares after the completion of the new H share placing on 21 January 2010 and the